7.1.2.…. 

1.32. Master Developer means Olympia Land, LLC, a Utah limited liability company and its 

related entities, assignees, or transferees as permitted by this MDA.  

1.33. Maximum Residential Units means the development on the Property of six thousand three 

hundred and thirty (6,330) Residential Dwelling Units. 

1.34. MDA means this Master Development Agreement including all of its Exhibits. 

1.35. Notice means any notice to or from any party to this MDA that is either required or permitted 

to be given to another party.

[...]

Project means the development to be constructed on the Property pursuant to this MDA with 

all of the associated public and private facilities, Intended Uses, Densities, Phases, and all of the other 

aspects approved as part of this MDA including all of the Exhibits.  

1.46. Property means that approximately nine hundred and thirty-three (933) acres described in 

Exhibits “A” and “A-1”. 

1.47. Public Infrastructure means infrastructure, improvements, or facilities that benefit the 

public and are owned by a public entity or a utility and are subject to public financing under the Public

[...]

the provisions thereof and hereby finds that the Planned Community is consistent with the purpose and 

intent of the relevant provisions of the General Plan and the City’s Vested Laws. 

2.2. Approved Maximum Residential Units. The Maximum Residential Units in the Planned 

Community shall be six thousand three hundred and thirty (6,330) Residential Dwelling Units. The RDUs 

shall be generally located in the areas illustrated in the Land Use Master Plan as more fully detailed in the 

Design Guidelines and future approvals as required by City’s Vested Laws or this MDA. Subject to the